

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No. A.S.No.1776 of 2001**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
14.	22-03-2024	<p><b><u>VGKR, J</u></b></p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, post the matter after two (2) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>VGKR, J</u></b> CVD</p>	

		<p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he intends to withdraw the review petition and filed memo <i>vide</i> USR No. Dated to that effect.</p> <p>Heard and perused the contents mentioned in the memo.</p> <p>Petitioner is permitted to withdraw the review petition.</p> <p>Accordingly, this application is ordered.</p>	
--	--	--	--